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Numerical Parts List 

Part Numbers Description Qty 
LANFSR275 FSR Storage Bracket 1 

LANFSR279 FSR Storage Bracket Mount 1 

LANFSR280 FSR Storage Bracket Spacer 2 

RED21940 Linch Pin—.438” X 1.50” 1 

LANNAS2 Serrated Flange Nut-5/16”-18, Gr.5 3 

LANFWS52 SAE Flat Washer-5/16” 3 

LANA16A16 Carriage Bolt-5/16”-18X1.25” 3 

LAN201027 HHCS-M8-1.25X25, Gr. 8.8 3 

LANFF435 HHCS-M8-1.25X35, Gr. 8.8 3 

LAN14M7298 Serrated Flange Nut-M8-1.25 3 

LANFRWNF Lock Washer-M8 3 
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Pictorial Parts List 

LANFSR275 (1) LANFSR279 (1) LANFSR280 (2) RED21940 (1) 

LANNAS2 (3) LANFWS52 (3) LAN4A16A16 (3)  LAN201027 (3) 

LANFF435 (3) LAN14M7298 (3) LANFRWNF (3)   
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Refer to Figures 1—3 

1. Place FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) on desired side of ladder you choose. 
2. Using factory holes on ladder, fasten FSR Storage Bracket Mount using (3) M8-1.25X25 bolts (LAN201027), (3) SAE flat washers (LANFWS52), & (3) 

Serrated Flange Nuts (LAN14M7298). 
3. Tighten Hardware.  

Kit Installation 

Figure 1 

Figure 2 

Figure 3 
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Refer to Figures 4 & 5 

4. Fasten the FSR Storage Bracket (LANFSR275) to the outside of the FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) using (3) 5/16” X 1.25” carriage bolts 
(LAN4A16A16) and (3) 5/16” - 18 Gr.5 serrated flange nuts (LANNAS2).   

5. Level the Base (Indicated by arrow) on the FSR Storage Bracket and tighten hardware. 
 

Kit Installation 

Figure 4 Figure 5 
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Refer to Figures 6 & 7 

6. On X9 Combine’s, locate 3 bolt hole location with weld nuts on back side of folding ladder.  Install FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) on desired 
side using (3) M8-1.25 X 25mm bolts (LAN201027), (3) SAE Flat Washers (LANFWS52) & (3) M8 Lock Washers (LANFRWNF). 

7. Tighten hardware. 
8. Take FSR Storage Bracket (LANFSR275) and install onto FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) using (3) 5/16” X 1.25” carriage bolts (LAN4A16A16) 

& (3) 5/16” serrated flange nuts (LANNAS2).  Level base on FSR Storage Bracket (LANFSR275) and tighten hardware. (Indicated by arrow.) 
 

Kit Installation—X9 

Figure 6 

Figure 7 



 

9/26/2024 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 7 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

Figure 8 

Kit Installation—STS 

Refer to Figures 8 & 9 

9. When installing on STS Combine ladders, center FSR Storage Bracket Spacer (LANFSR280) on back plate flat at desired height and mark holes to be 
drilled.  

10. After holes have been marked, take a 21/64” drill bit and drill holes centered on your mark. 
11. Install FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) using FSR Storage Bracket Spacer (LANFSR280) to shim mount away from round tubes on either end 

of ladder.  Use (3) M8-1.25X35mm bolts (LANFF435), (3) SAE Flat Washers (LANFWS52), & (3) M8-1.25 Serrated Flange nuts. 
12. Once in desired location tighten hardware. 
13. Take FSR Storage Bracket (LANFSR275) and install onto FSR Storage Bracket Mount (LANFSR279) using (3) 5/16” X 1.25” carriage bolts (LAN4A16A16) 

& (3) 5/16” serrated flange nuts (LANNAS2).  Level base on FSR Storage Bracket (LANFSR275) and tighten hardware. (Indicated by arrow.) 

Figure 9 
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For further technical assistance, 

Call Lankota Inc. at: 

1-866-526-5682 

Kit Installation 

Refer to Figure 10 

14. Place the FSR handle and FSR10 onto the storage bracket and 
retain with the provided linch pin (RED21940). 

Figure 10 


